

MISSISSIPPI POWER & LIGHT COMPANY, Helping Build Mississippi P. O. BOX 1640, JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI 39205

October 22, 1982

NUCLEAR PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation Washington, D. C. 20555

Attention: Mr. Harold R. Denton, Director

Dear Mr. Denton:

SUBJECT: Grand Gulf Nuclear Station Units 1 and 2 Docket Nos. 50-416 and 50-417 License No. NPF-13 File 0260/0277/L-860.0/15601 Revision 7 to The GGNS Emergency Plan AECM-82/493

On September 9, 1982, via AECM-82/384, we provided additional information on the Grand Gulf Nuclear Station (GGNS) Emergency Plan in response to questions posed by your reviewer. We made a commitment to include this additional information in a revision to the Emergency Plan by October 31, 1982.

In accordance with that commitment, enclosed are 10 copies of Revision 7 to the Emergency Plan. Please let us know if you have any further questions.

Yours truly,

L. F. Dale Manager of Nuclear Services

PBB/LRM/JDR:sap Attachment

cc: Mr. N. L. Stampley (w/o)
Mr. R. B. McGehee (w/o)
Mr. T. B. Conner (w/o)
Mr. G. B. Taylor (w/o)

Mr. Richard C. DeYoung, Director (w/1) Office of Inspection & Enforcement U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555

Mr. J. P. O'Reilly, Regional Administrator (w/3)
Office of Inspection and Enforcement
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Region II
101 Marietta St., N.W., Suite 3100
Atlanta, Georgia 30303

8211170008 821108 PDR ADOCK 05000416 F PDR

ember Middle South Utilities System